DEFINITIONS THAT APPLY TO THESE RULES AND REGULATIONS 
3.1 Acre-Inch shall mean the amount of water necessary to cover one (1) surface acre of land to a depth 

of one (1) inch. For the purposes of these Rules and Regulations one (1) Acre-Inch is equal to 

twenty-seven thousand one hundred fifty-four (27,154) gallons. 

3.2 Allocation shall mean the apportioning of Groundwater. As related to water use for irrigation 

purposes – the allotment of a specified total number of Acre-Inches of irrigation water per certified 

irrigated acre per year or an average number of Acre-Inches of irrigation water per certified irrigated

[...]

prior to the end of each Groundwater Use Period. 

15.1.1 The Groundwater Use Period and new Allocation shall be set by amendments to these Rules and 

Regulations in accordance with the requirements of state law. 

15.2 A Municipal User shall limit Groundwater use to two hundred seventy-four thousand (274,000) 

gallons per capita served per year plus forty-eight (48) inches per acre for one third (⅓) of the non-

agricultural lands within the municipal jurisdictional limits for the Groundwater Use Period. 

15.2.1 A Municipal User shall receive an Allocation of forty-eight (48) inches per acre for the